Lovett/McMillan  Carried 

Business transacted with the public excluded now in open meeting 
• Ashburton Business Estate development of Stages A & B (Contract COMP0133) 
1. That Council accepts the tender from Ashburton Contracting Limited in the sum of Three Million, six

hundred and twenty nine thousand, three hundred and ninety seven dollars ($3,629,397.00) for Contract
COMP0133 and in accordance with Option One. 

2. That Council accepts the quotation from EA Networks in the sum of four hundred and eleven thousand,
eight hundred and sixteen dollars ($411,816.00) to provide high voltage electrical distribution,
communications and street lighting for Contract COMP0133 and in accordance with Option One. 

Braam/Falloon Carried 

• Experience Mid Canterbury 2020-21 budget 

That Council reduces the 2020-21 Experience Mid Canterbury budget to $195,000.